

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4834 of 2023

=====

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECEASED BUDHABHAI MANILAL THAKKAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DEVANSH J DAVE(8852) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR GAURANG K CHAUHAN(9858) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 07/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant is directed to supply the
copy of the petition within two weeks.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh