

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4834 of 2023

=====

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECEASED BUDHABHAI MANILAL THAKKAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DEVANSH J DAVE(8852) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR GAURANG K CHAUHAN(9858) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ADITYA D DAVDA, AGP ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT
PLEADER/PP for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 22/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Gaurang K. Chauhan for the
appellant seeks time to take appropriate steps with regard to the
unserved expired respondent No.3.

Stand over to 10.06.2024.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

RINKU MALI